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AmeriTrust Groups, Inc.

. Offias of The Tressurer Telaphona/ANS ; (894) 4558248
' 1157 Wast 7" Stost . Fasaime Mm
Eris, Pennsyivania 16903

Date: 15 July 2006

To: Tha Henorsble, Henry i, Paulson. Jr.
of The Treesury
Offies of the Treasurar, Roam 2134
%%.ooepamranlofm
Waghinglon, D.C.. USA 20220

Ce; Mr. James R Wikinaen
Chiof of Staff

Vie: Fax (202) 822-8484; (202) 622-0073
Ret 1) Letter to The Honorabie, Henry M. Pauisen, Jr., dated 14 July 2008;
2) Minutos of Spacial Maafing of the Board of Directora of
AmedTrust and daled 14 July 2000;

inc. signed
J) Well Streat article dated 14 July 2008:
4} Letter to The Honorable, Henry M. Paulson, Jr., dated 3 July 2008

Re: Confirmation of Inward Remittance of Financial Setiemant Funds

Daar My, Secretary.

Bank of America has not confirmed of verified the trensfer / deposit of the agreed
Settiement payment of Four Point Five Trillion USDollera

gf,gﬂﬂ,ﬂﬂm.m-ﬂﬂ) inte the Bank of America comorets secount fior AmerTrust
Groupe, Inc..

Best Regards,

AmeriTrust Groupe, inc.

rversea sy 0 L. A5

Michssl C. Gottrell, M.8.
Bosutive Vico Presidant and Treasurar (814) §74-3257

Ce  Les B Wants, Chalmman and Chisf Exscuive Officer (716) 738-1235
_ _M;/ ,
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Cot  James R Wilkineon
Chief of Stalf

Via:

Ret Enck 1) Morgan Stantey s Co, Inc. scurities socount coordiates
for AmerfTrust Groupe, inc. dated 14 Augist 2008

Setilemont Ambassador Let E Wanta / Lee E. Wants and

Goupe,

Dear My, Sacretary:
This corparmtion and Ambascaior Les E. Wania / Les E. Wants, have submited mon

than one leltar 7 documant to your office since 3 July 2008, and thus far ws heve not
received fhe couwteny of an acknowlsdgment of recsipt or reply 1 our requasts.

Thersfore, his latter hevehy advisss e instructs the immediste payment of tho
agreed upon Financial Settioment, in the spgregate amount of USDollars Four Point
Five Trilion {(U§Dollars 4,500,000,008,000.) o the encisesd Moman Btaniey & Co.,
Incorporated Account (Relk Bnct: 1).

&nd persanal (aes in favor i the United States Deperiment of The Tressury st 35%,
approximnately, vaiuad &f USDoliars One Trilion Five Hundred and Seventy Five Billlon .
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o F The . :

137 e P 2o, . P Factimde t

Re! Revised nstructions 33 for Economic Recaipt of the Agreed Upon Einenclal
Seltlement rage Ambassador Leo E. Wania / Led E. Wanta and

(USDollarm 1,575,000, 1 v coontinates cvected by The Unitad Stales
Department of the Traasury. - e

ATG wil also pre-pay corporate state of fases of 6%, vaiund at USDolisrs Twe
- Mwmmm%m . 8N the required Siste of
Virginia USA, persona] residency snd civil inooms taxss dus y Les E Wants, residar
of Virginia. :

Additionaily, Wil immadiately punthase United Steies Treasury Notes in an

m;mnrwmwnmwu The Treasusy reganding thia

Best Regards,
AmeriTrust Groupe, Ine,

mmmmmwammmﬂm
AmedTrust Groups, Inc s
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Attreney at Lew

Henorsble George W. Bush, Jr.
Presicent Uited States of Amtect
White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, D.C. 20220

Re: Apparent Circumvention and Avoidance of Agreed Upon Financial Settlement regarding Leo
E. Wanta/Lee E. Wanta and AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc.

It is respectfully requested that immediate attention be given to the mater addressed in this letter.
Wwammmmm&mmmmwm
mwww&uﬁhﬂmpﬂnnﬂp&mmmﬁﬂ{s}hm
administration are pursuing an agenda contrary to the “Rule of Law” and in direct circumvention of
the agreed upon settlement.

mmnmﬂsﬂmmmwmk..ﬂuhd&mﬂmofﬂmﬁmwiism
wmymhmmmmmmxmmﬁmmma
Wmmwﬁwuw&wwaﬂmdnﬁumﬂ
pantics of interest in the referenced (“Re™) matter.

WWIS,MWMMMMEM’@MWMMW&MW
m«murmammmmamﬁmmwﬁms,
1934 end the Orgamized Crime Contro) Act of 1970, specifically RI1.C.O. Additionally, Secretary
Paulson was advised of HR. mmmmwmmmh
protected under the Economic and Industrial Espionage Laws of the United Staies of America and
the Infemational Economic Community.

mr&m:ﬁmmmmuwﬁﬂnﬁtm(ﬂﬂm&)m
with CITTBANK NYC. It is believed that Secretary Panlson, in violation of his cath of office when
Mam&mmﬁmmmmﬂwmmdﬁuuqummﬂﬂu
Treasury, is avoiding his logal and ethical obligations to complete the transfir of the refevenced
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mmmmmmammmpmmm
employer. This conflict of interest position and Secretary Paulson’s former relationship with
Goldman Sachs provides the formidable basis for the assertion of a violation of the Securities Acts
and Organized Crime Control Act of 1970,

Mndummﬁumhmﬁm-ﬂﬁﬁwﬁmbmmmwam
volatile situation with the potential of serious impact on the global economy. The principals in this
matler contirually reaffirm their allegiance to the United States of America and specifically the
office of the President of the Untied States.

Ce: President George W. Bush, Jr.
Vice President Cheney
Patrick J. Fitzgerald
James A, Baker III
Ambassador Lee E. Wanta
Michael C. Cottrell

(Barnewall Note: The email addresses of the people 10 whom copies were sent were deleted. )



December 30, 2006

Director of National Intefligance
Office of National Intelligence
Washington, D.C.

V1A FACSIMILE: 202-201-1857

Re: Status of Financial Setilement between various partiss, Leo E. Wanta/Lee E. Wants and
AmeriTrust Groape, Ine.

Dear Ambassador Negroponte:

| am antaching a copy of a letter recently sent to President Bush, The sttached letter sets forth the
conclusion reached by several concemned parties trying to understand the fiilure of USG perties to
scitiement was approved by your office and other pertinent USG offices (CTA and NSA as
examples). Pasticipation by the verious agencies obvicusly leads to an obvicus assumption that
failure to complete could have impact on various arenas both domestic and foreign.

“The attachad letter is for your review, requested comments and suggestions. Your input to place the
transaction back on course would be most appreciated, As yob are aware many foreign, public and
stalling and no apparent reason being offiered for the delay. There are current namors that Genmany
is questioning the intent and reason that Secretary Paulson is stalling completion of required tasks.
It does not appesr fiar fetched to proffier that continued delsy could have impact on the US Dollar

There is continual menfion, after numercas false representations in the past, that all would be
completed by January 4, 2007, & appears that it may take the intervention of your office to assure
that ail does not stall out and fil to complete ancs again. Your considerals atiention to the matters
addressed in this Jsttar wonld be most approciated,




Janvary 4, 17

Honorable Richard B. Chepey,
Vice President, United Stetes of Amexics
‘White House

1600 Pennsylvenia Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20500

Transmitted via facaimile, coail attachments and Unitad States mail,

Re: Ammmmma.wﬁmawmwmmm
EWMEWmﬂMMWM

Dear Mr. Vice President:

REWWMMMMMGEMHM
transactions by publicly elected officials i a violation of the “Rule of Law”, krespective of full
wmmumm&ammmumeMMm
agroements between the Peaple's Republic of China and Ambassador Wanga, Leo E. Wantn/T ¢ E,
Wania and AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc,

mwmwmummwswwmmmm,
m_m&mmmmmmmmmmxmm

nnwymmmhammnmwmmmm
mmmhmmmﬂnmmmmlmm
the Organized Crims Cantrol Act of 1970, specifically RLC.O, Additionally alf partics have been
mmﬁﬂnsmmmmummmammm
Economic and Industrial Espionage Laws of the United States of America and the International
Economic Commmiy,
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MmmpﬁmmﬁsMMmMMwmﬁwﬂWﬁmm
mmmmmmwhmhwmmmmwmm
Wmm@dmm-mwmmmwm
impact an the global cconomy. The principals in (hls matter contimually reaffirm their alleginnce to
the United States of America and additiovally reaffirm a tobal commitment to fully comply with the
“Mﬁlﬁdﬁﬁhhﬂmﬂhmﬂ%ihuﬂmm

Ce:

President Goarge W, Bush
Secretary of State Condoleezza Rice
Secretary Robert M. Gates

mm,amwmmw.ﬁmwv.%
Ambassador Negroponte

Foreign and local settiement participants

Members of the United States Congress



omas E. Henry

Deputy Secretary of the Tressury Sy
Office of the Treasure/Boam 2134
WMWﬂﬂn'lhmy

CITIGROUP Center
153 East 53™ Street
New Vork, Now York 10022

cmmawmmmwaw'
Amim: Pamela Jolinerm

399 Pavie Averne

New York, New York 10043

CITKGROUP via faosirvile
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Attreney st Lo

April 5, 2007

President of the United States of America Vice President of the United States

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue N W, 1600 Pennsyivania Avenue N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20500 Washington, D.C. 20500

Honorsble Alberto Gonzales James H. Burrus Jr,

Attorney General Of the United States Criminal Investigations Division

950 Penmgylvania Avenus N.W, Federal Burean of

Office of the Attomey General J. Edgar Hoover Building

Washington, D.C. 20530 935 Pennsyivania Avenue
Washingion, D.C, USA 20535-0001

Madeame Speaker of the House House Office Building ‘

235 Cannon House Office Building 2252 Raybum House Office Bldg

Washington, D. C. 20515-0508 Washington, D.C. 20515-2104

Honorable Henry A Weoman Mr. Glenn Fine, Inspector General

House Office Building United Stetes Department of Justics

2204 Raybum House Office Bldg. 950 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W,

Washington, D.C. 20515-0530 Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Re: Circumvention and avoidance, by public (USG) and private individusls/entiies acting

nmgdrmmu’sﬂ.m_ﬂ WintaLea E, Wmﬁmm%h}ahﬂhymmm

have | agencies,
Maﬁ&mhmﬁbhﬁd&dﬁumdm.ﬂmmm
mmeMmhmMMmh
enforcing the “laws of the land™, Spdﬂtuhinﬂmhwhmm‘ww
identified in prior communications.
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wmmmmmmmm i the idemified crimes
mw&mmmmmm& Bringing the referenced parties before
meumwwm&&mmam

Each recipient of this letter is aware that the overt zcts committed in furtherance of the criminal
. i : mmmwwwdmmmde
$1.575 Trilllon Dollars into the United States Tressury. There is no legitimate purpose that justifies
dwmnidmofﬁ’m:hnmbylmmmwmwmﬂmhm
Citizem, m&fmmﬂhw«hidm‘mhww.

mmhdmmmdwwm“mmmmmmm
by ssveral parties, mwmmmmﬁnﬁmm
mﬁn‘nmﬁnyuﬁmﬁﬂhﬂmm hmhmuhkunﬂw:nﬂua

mmmwmdhummwmmmﬁmpmmmm
induced by delusional ewphoria I have been assured by my clients that evidentiary confirmstion
that verifies the commission of the alleged crimes, by the named perpetrators, is readily available on
then copies that sre available in other environments will be retrieved.

wwmmmmmumndmmmm
property) should be expunged ﬁmdwy,ﬁﬁammmhauwapdhwi
mmmawm-mmumummmmh
mmmm'hhaﬁHyﬁmmm It is respectiully
suggesied that Mr. Birrus take the lesd hmﬁmwwawhm“mym
get off the “dime™ and cither follow the “Rule of Law™ or accept the posaibility that potential
Mmhmmqummmbmndﬁzmwmw
States.

ﬂmkymhdmﬁrmmmﬁdlmmﬂmmﬁmﬂym




AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc. %

OfMea of The Troasuror Telophone/ANS : 488.02
1167 West 7" Street Facsimile f:::)’tsa-ugg
Erie, Pennaytvania 16502
Date: 3 May 2007
To: The Honorable, Richand B, Cheney

Vice President of the United States

The White House

1800 Pennsyivania Avenue N.W.

Washington, D.C., USA 20500

Ce: The Honorable, Henry M. Paulson, Jr.
Secretary of The Treasury

Via: Fax (202) 456-7044

Inthematierof  The Agreed Upen Financial Settlement of Four Point Five Trillion
United States Dollars ($4,500,000,000,000.00USDollars) regarding
Ambassador Leo E. Wanta / Lee E. Wants and

Ref. Encl: 1) Morgan Stanley & Co., Inc. corporate securities account coordinates for
AmetiTrust Groupe, inc. dated 14 August 2008

Re: immediate Inward Remiltanca of Financial Settlemeant Funds

Dear Sir:

it has been brought %o this firm’s altenfion the referenced agreed upon Financial
Settlement payment of Four Point Five Trillion United States Dollars
($4,500,000,000,000.00USDoltars) is siill on account within the United States Treasury
Account of JPMORGAN CHASE Custodial Account at CITIBANK with the beneficial
ownership of Leo E. Wania / Lee E. Wanta. Further, this firm i advisad that the
sssignment to AmetiTrust Groupe, inc. Is still in full force, per instructions to Secretary
Henry M. Paulson, Jr. on 14 August 2008, at seq..

Additionally, the above referenced Settiement Funds have been kapt unlawfully “off the
books® while Secretary Paulson, et al.. at your direction, has utilized the Four Point
Eight Trillion United States Dollars plus ($4,800,000,000,000.00USDoliare), diverisd
from the Bank of Englend on March 206 — March 30™ 2007, in an attempt to place said
funds “on the books” before authorizing release o the lawiul AmeriTrust Groups, Inc.
securities sccount at Morgan Stenley & Co., Inc. coordinates (End 1).

3 MAY 2007 PABE1QF2
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Oiftce of The Treasurar Talaphone/ANS :
1157 West 7 Street, Erla, PA Facsimie : mm

Today, this firm was advised that a refunding, in the form of new issus unsubordinsted
dabt obligations, will be used to recover the “mis-appropriated” Bank of England funds
in & further unlawful attempt to delay the authorized release of the aforementioned
SmﬂmntFurmmdmwm-ﬁnmdahymm.pmmﬁ payment —
by Leo (Lee) E Wanta / AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc. — of payable taxes of One Point
Five Seven Five Tilion United States Dollars ($1.575,000,000,000.00USDollars) to
ﬂaﬂmwmmmmamwamwmmﬂm
Presidant of The United Statse of America).

Mw.mmmmwmmmmmum
ﬁuﬁmdhmmammwmmmm
Inward remittance of the untawfully held Four Point Five Trillion United States Dollars

($4.500,000,000,000.00U8Dollars) to the enclosed AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc.
corporate securities account.

mmmwﬂmummmm_nmamuamansm
mii,immmmmMnWMMMﬂur&MH
transactions they engage In as a Corporate or Trade Secret fully protecied under the
Economic and Industrial Esplonage Laws of the United States of America and the

Intemational Economic Commumity.

Inasmuch, the names, indantities, bank coordinates and other Identifying Information of
persons or entiies that are parly to this transaction, contained hersin, or learned
heresftor, shall be a Corporate Trade Secret that shall not be disseminated or other than
@s providod for herein, or as allowed under applicable law. Any unauthorized Disciosure
aummmmwnﬁ-rmmumwmm
to Crimina? Prosecution.

Best Regards,

AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc.
Authorized By: M%W_V’"3f"7

Michael C. Cotrell, M.5.

s Vice Pres d Tragsurer (814) 874-3257
ormitn_| 2= (R A=l &

Lee E. Wanta, Chief Execulive Officer, President (ANS: 814-456-0218)

End: 1)  Morgan Stanley & Co., Inc. corporate securiies account coordinates
For AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc. dated 14 August 2008

Ce mum.%w*mpuwﬂdmwmum
AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc.
Mr. William Bonney Sr., C.B.I.C. Corporation, BOLDCAP LIMITED, INC.

Thomas E. Henry, Attomey At Law
pacE20F2 V¢

3 MAY 2007
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IhamasE.Henty

March 26, 2007 - 18:00p.m. MT

TO: Honorable Alberto R. Gonzales
Attorcy General of the Untied States of America
Via Facsimile: 202-307-6777 and 202-514-3003

Office of the Inspector General
United States Department of Justica
l le I' : n' 'i"lnn

Via Facsimile: 202-616-5898

From: Thomas Henry, Attormey at Law

Re: Attached threc page Jetler addressed to Jsmes . Bumus Jr, Assistant Director, Crirninal

The subjoct matter presented in the attached [etter has previcusly been commmmicated to all
Department of the Treasury, and other agencics and bureans divectly responsible for investigation of
the subject matter of the crintinal activity proffeved in the subject letter.

Maost recently my clients have been advised that Secretary Chertoff expressed that he is not
aware of any financial obligations owed to any third parties within the scope of the complaint set
torth in the attached letter. With all due respeet Secretary Chertoff misconstruss the complaint of
my clients, The subject of the complaint does not atake an assertion that Secretary Chertoff and for
that matter any other persan(s) owe my clients money. The complain is quite simple. Secretary
Chertoff and others are illegally asserting contsol over financial assets th are the propesty of my
fimancial asscts. The financial assets are the sole and exclusive logal property of my clients and
access to the financial asscts are being illegally blocked by Seceetary Chestoff and others.

It is vespecifully requested that the Department of Yustice, including but not inited to the
FBL the United States Depastment of Treasury and the Secusity and Exchangs Commission be
wwmmhmmwmmﬁmwmw
arched .
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shaek dno federsl Yjustice”
< iaooh T Hornberger

s woiew are s operating undst thr guaint and innocent notions that the Fourth, Fifth,
and Sixth Amendments to the U8, Constitutic 1 are antiquated technicalities in the new era of the
so-unlled war on terror and that federal officials can now be trusted with the omnipotent power to

do the right thing in their quest to impose justice on people might want to consider what

P sned in a federal district court in Texas recently.
The case involves a 75-year-old former CIA officer, Edwin P. Wilson, who has served 20
" rillegally selling explosives in the 18708 to the Libvan regime of Col. Mugrmmar a2t
Cpwbint. © oo seids Wilsan's conviction, the federal court ruled that federal officisis knowing:

used false testitmony to undermine Wilson's claim that he had been acting under the dircction of
the ClA when he sold the weapons,

{.ct me topunt that crucial phrase ~ knowingly used falge testimony. That's right =115,
wovernment officials, who unceasingly portray themsslves us righteous peaple who are only
seeking truth and justice, especially in their “war on terror,” knowingly and intentionally used
perjured testimony with the intent of punishing a persen who, under cur system of government.
was presnmad innocent until proven guilty beyond a reasonable doubt with truthful and honost
avidonice in a court of law — and then knowingly and deliberately kept their wrongdoing oo oo
up for two decades.

According to the New York Times, the federal court that set aside Wilson's gonviction
“was scathing in its condemnation of the government's conduct.... Indge Hughes said Mr.
Wilsom's efforts to defond himself had been ‘contradictod by a dishonest agency memorandum
iserad from a bunker’ at the CIA’s headguarters in Langley, Va.” '

The judge stated,

(n the course of American justice, onc would have to work bard to conceive of a more
fundamentally unfair process with a consequentially unreliable result than the fabrication of false
data by the government, under oath by a government official, presented knowingly by the

_prosecutor in the courtroom with the express approval of his superiors in Washington.

cr e T ST b L T
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14:48  FROM:
- e T0: 127668972495
k- C' nY, g r.
GENTHAL‘NTELUGEM?E ENGY
Wmmﬂ.&m%ﬁ
Offics of Gensral Counsel
1 Octobar 2003
VIA FACSIMITE

David G:mal, Esquire

LeClair Ryan, P.C.

707 Bast Main Street, Bleventh Ploor
Richmond, Virginia 23213

Ra: Leo Epil Nanta

Dear Mr. Grandis:

T am writing in response to your 22 Saptembar 2003 lectear,
in which you requested that the Central Intelligence Ageney (CIA
ox Agency) confirm or dany its employment of or affiliation with
Mr. Leo Bmil Wanta,

Typlcally, the CIA does not confiim moxr deny Agency
enployment or affiliation. Given Mr. Wanta's past histoxy of
alleging CYA affiliation, however, the Agency is making an
exception to this general rule and providing vou with Ehig
substantive xespouse for use in preventing Mr, Wanta from
parpetuating a fraud upon ths Court,

The Office of Genezal Counsel has initiated a thorough
goaxch of the appropriate CIA racords gystems, The sygtems
searchied included thoses locatad in CIA corpoments that maintain,
in the regulax course of business, records oz all individuals
with & past or present staff, contract, or oparatiomsl
relationship with the CIA. This seaxch was copducted by CIa
employees who have access to all pertinent eaplovment, security,
and operational records; who are gualified to search thosge
racords; and who do, in fact, search those records for names oy
other information in the course of their professional duties.

These seazches produced mo information that Mr. Leo Emil
Wanta gver has had any direct or indirect ralationship or
affiliation with the CIA, whather it iz of an employment,
contractual, or operational nature.

Pig-3
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T0: 1BTBEYTE49s P33
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David Grandis, Esquira

if you have any further questione OF concerns, yeu may
contact ms at (703) 874-3124.

Sincezrely,

o B




Ben rge ?..Qumh

March 13, 1590

Mr. Leo B, Ranta
Lea E. Hanta&ksoc:l.ates

Lackbox 2546
Appleton, WI 54913
Dear Mr. Wanta,
I have Just been informed that at the Iast meeting of
Ehe nembershin commities aof the ican Senatorial

Last year the Imer Cirele hag any outstanding
members oe Coors, Estes Lauder, Armalg
Schvarzenegger, George Shultz and Sam Way » X know
will enjoy meeting your fellow mezbers at Inner Ctreleyou
functions ip Washington ang in other locations around the

: i
B.C.., on May 2nd ang 3 - Bt that time we will pe
attending the Inner Circle's Spring Binner Dance and we
¥ hope you can make it.

Your formal invitatiopn will be mailed tq You in a feyw
days. Iurgeyoutorespmzdmsoanaspomible_

In closing, T want to cohgratulate you on your
nomination a:gg I hope that vouy wil] decide tgo accept
membership in this most important orgapization. Barbarg
and 1 lockforuard!:oseeingyou in'hshingrtmmuayBrd.

Corar3 g
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